S/N Part.No Description QTY |[Classify| Rmark
11 ¢ 32 axe spring 2 D
10 M8 M8 screw 2 D
9 B-PCC250-01C-004 brace handle 2 B
8 B-CC575CMY-01C-003 handle cover 2 B
7 B-CC575CMY-01C-002 side cover 2 B
6 07k5-01-27 plastic cover 1 A
5 13-0003-05-00-00 upper cover assembly 1 P
4 13-0003-04-00-00 lens cover assembly 1 P
3 10-0004-03-00-00 motor holder assembly 1 P
2 13-0003-02-00-00 down cover assembly 1 P
1 10-0004-01-00-00 | lamp ended part assembly 1 P

10-0004-01-00-00 Partslist

S/N Part.No Description QTY |[Classify| Rmark
10 M8x 50mm square head screw 2 D
9 M8x 40mm square head screw 2 D
8 KD2409PTS1.13.GN DC fan 2 D
7 07k5-dgfl flange for clamp 2 B
6 07k5-01-24 washer 1 4 A
5 07k5-01-12 Washer 11 2 A
4 07k5-01-08-B_A00 LED assembly 1 P
3 13-0003-01-03-00 PCB holder assembly 1 P
2 13-0003-01-02-00 bracket assembly 1 P
1 10-0002-01-01-00 lamp holder 1 P

10-0002-01-01-00 Partslist

S/N Part.No Description QTY |Classify| Rmark
6 07k5-01-26 right connecting bracket 1 A
5 07k5-01-25 left connecting bracket 1 A
4 18-0004-04-01-04 lamp holder adjustment 1 P
3 10-0003-01-01-03 base board maintaining 1 p

assembly
2 10-0003-01-01-02 [reflector holder assembly 1 P
1 10-0002-01-01-01 base bracket assembly 1 P




10-0002-01-01-01 Partslist

S/N Part.No Description QTY |[Classify| Rmark
12 @ 24x 13 plastic leg 4 D
11 RSB-575STL-3 ballast 1 D
10 lib_glock-03 quick lock 2 D
9 E10120-015 transformer 1 D
8 07k5-01-20 light shielding 1 A
7 07k5-01-19-b cover holding bracket 1 A
6 07k5-01-19 cover holding bracket 1 A
5 07k5-01-17 light shielding 2 A
4 07k5-01-16 fan light shielding 1 A
3 07k5-01-07 back board 1 A
2 07k5-01-04 reflector holding bracket 1 A
1 07k5-01-01 base bracket 1 A
10-0003-01-01-02 Partslist
S/N Part.No Description QTY |Classify| Rmark
¢ 120 reflector 1 D
4 Y575W16C-1-22 staid spring 1 A
4X21X29X0.55 reflector spring 4 D
5 07k5-01-21 reflector back protecting 1 A
board
1 07k5-01-03 reflector holder 1 A
10-0003-01-01-03 Partslist
S/N Part.No Description QTY |[Classify| Rmark
8 R3-44 15A fuse 1 D
7 PG11 cable bushing 1 D
6 LJ512-07_C00 CANNON socket assembly 1 P
5 KDE2409PTV1 AC fan 1 D
4 DL-15A1 power filter 1 D
3 6H 15A 250V ceramic fuse 1 D
2 07k5-01-15-A fan staid board 1 A
1 07k5-01-05 base board 1 A
18-0004-04-01-04 Partslist
S/N Part.No Description QTY |Classify| Rmark
5 @ 11x 42x 1.2x 16 lamp holder spring 3 D




Y575W16C-4-13-A lamp holder board 11 1 A
Y575W16C-4-12 lamp holder board 1 1
575W lamp holder 1 D
13-0003-01-02-00 Partslist
S/N Part.No Description QTY |[Classify| Rmark
10 lib_glock-03 quick lock 2 D
9 lib_grpj heat filter nap 2 A
8 GM_CM-A02B_C00 light PCB assembly 1 P
7 AC250V60uF capacitor 1 D
6 62%x 62 heat filter 1 D
5 07k5-01-23 heat filter holder 1 A
4 07k5-01-10-A holding board 1 A
3 07k5-01-10 holding board 1 A
2 07k5-01-09-00-wash bracket part 1 P
1 208-MZN-1200-SN ignitor 1 D
13-0003-01-03-00 Partslist
S/N Part.No Description QTY |Classify| Rmark
9 RM_CM-AQ02B_C00 heat sensor assembly 1 P
8 575MAIN-05 PCB 1 J
7 2 12 pin connectors 1 D
6 12 12 pin connectors 1 D
5 120 (10A) thermostat 1 D
4 07k5-power-srp-A radiator 1 B
3 07k5-01-11 PCB holder 1 A
2 07k5-01-06 connector holder 1 A
1 07k5-01-02-A PCB base board 1 A
07k5-01-08-B_A00 Partslist
S/N Part.No Description QTY |[Classify| Rmark
Tab switch 4 D
DISP-003_C00 display PCB J
1 07k5-01-08-B digital display PCB 1 A
13-0003-02-00-00 Partslist
S/N Part.No Description QTY |Classify| Rmark




4 07k5-07-02-B long shielding board 2 A
3 07k5-07-01 short shielding board 2 A
2 07k5-06-02-A connecting board 1 A
1 07k5-06-01 cover board 1 A
10-0004-03-00-00 Partslist
S/N Part.No Description QTY |[Classify| Rmark
2 13-0003-03-02-00 fresnel assembly 1 P
1 10-0004-03-01-00 strob motor bracket 1 P
10-0004-03-01-00 Partslist
S/N Part.No Description QTY |Classify| Rmark
16 ZHOU-46-00 46mm transmission shaft 1 P
15 ZHOU-38-00 38mm transmission shaft 1 P
14 Y575W16C-15 driving gear 3 B
13 Y575W16C-12-00 transmission shaft 1 P
12 Y575W16C-3-13_A00 color wheel assembly 1 P
11 Y575W16C-3-12_A00 strob board assembly 1 P
10 s1k2-02-j1 fixing pole 2 B
9 CMY-YELLOW_BOO CMY yellow B 1 P
8 CMY-YELLOW_AQ0 CMY yellow A 1 P
7 CMY-MAGENTA_B0O CMY magenta B 1 P
6 CMY-MAGENTA_A00 CMY magenta A 1 P
5 CM-A02B_C00 magnetic sensor assembly 1 P
4 17HS5002-13 stepping motor 2 C
3 16HY0002-02 stepping motor 1 C
2 16HY0002 stepping motor 1 C
1 07k5-08-01 strob motor holder 1 A
13-0003-03-02-00Parts list
S/N Part.No Description QTY |Classify| Rmark
4 07k5-08-04 front board 1 A
3 13-0003-03-02-03 [frost lens slider assembly 1 P
2 13-0003-03-02-02 fresnel lens assembly 1 P
1 13-0003-03-02-01 | dimming bracket assembly 1 P

13-0003-03-02-01 Partslist




12 ZHOU-38-00 transmission shaft 1 P
11 Y575W16C-15 iris driving gear 1 B
10 s1k2-02-j1 fixing pole 2 B
9 CMY-BLUE_BOO CMY blue B 1 P
8 CMY-BLUE_A00O CMY blue A 1 P
7 CM-A02B_C00 magnetic sensor 1 P
6 BSD-32_A00 dimming board assembly 1 P
5 16HY0002-09 stepping motor 1 C
4 16HY0002-02 stepping motor 1 C
3 07k5-m8lsz M8 screw holder 1 B
2 07k5-m8ls M8 screw 1 B
1 07k5-08-02 dimming motor bracket 1 A
13-0003-03-02-02 Partslist
S/N Part.No Description QTY |[Classify| Rmark
6 Y150W6C-11 driving gear 2 B
5 Y-V250W-03-10_D00 fresnel lens assembly 1 P
4 OPTI3M 267-6.5mm belt 1 D
3 16HY0002-02 stepping motor 1 C
2 07K5-2JZ-B_A00 tighten axis assembly 1 P
1 07k5-08-03 frost len motor bracket 1 A
13-0003-03-02-03 Partslist
S/N Part.No Description QTY |Classify| Rmark
7 magnet 1 D
6 ¢@ 150 fresnel lens 1 C
5 LI1B_07K5-HK-00 slider assembly 1 P
4 CM-03B_A00 magnetic PCB 1 P
3 bsd-18 lens fixer 2 A
2 bsd-17 front board 1 A
1 07k5-08-06 magnetic pcb holder 1 A
13-0003-04-00-00 Partslist
S/N Part.No Description QTY |[Classify| Rmark
LIB_M4LS-ZUO M4 screw holder 4 P
B-CC575CMY-01C-001 lens cover B
1 07k5-08-05 head cover fixer 1 A




S/N Part.No Description QTY |[Classify| Rmark
4 S-VIVA575S5-01C-002 base cover 1 B
3 07k5-07-02 long cover 2 A
2 07k5-07-01 short cover 2 A
1 07k5-06-01 cover board 1 A




